

Civ DJ 12926/16

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SUPREME ALLOYS LTD

11.07.2019

Pr: Sh.Vipul Shankar Sharma, Ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

It is submitted today by Ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff that mediation has failed between the parties in the connected case. Accordingly, he has made a prayer for proceeding with the trial of this case.

The matter is pending at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff is already on record.

Put up on 16.10.2019 for appearance of plaintiff and his evidence.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC/Delhi
Delhi