

CS No. 12926/16

Praveen Kumar Vs. Supreme Alloys

21.12.2021

Present : Sh. Vineet Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Ms. Drishti Ahluwalia, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is unwell. Granted.

Put up for PE/ cross examination of PW1 on 21.03.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 21.12.2021