

Civ DJ No.12926/16

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SUPREME ALLOYS LTD

08.04.2022

Present: Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Medhya, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 is not present. Ld Counsel for the plaintiff has been asked to seek instructions as to why PW is not present.

Be called again.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.04.2022

At 11.45 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Medhya, Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **22-04-2022**. Last opportunity granted for PE.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.04.2022