

Civ DJ 12926/16
PRAVEEN KUMAR
Vs.
SUPREME ALLOYS LTD

24.04.2023

Matter is taken up today as 22.04.2023 was holiday on account of Id-ul-Fitr.

Present: Ms. Varsha Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Ira Dhingra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Time is being sought on behalf of defendant to move appropriate application as defendant company has gone into liquidation.

In view of submissions, put up on **06.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2023