

Civ DJ 12926/16

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SUPREME ALLOYS LTD

20.11.2024

Present: Ms. Deepika Mittal, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Ms. Kriti Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for defendant (VC).

In terms of previous order, defendant is directed to furnish on record the particulars of official liquidator. Ld counsel appearing for defendant submits that she will file the same during the course of the day.

In view of submissions, matter be put up on 15.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.11.2024