

Civ DJ 12926/16

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SUPREME ALLOYS LTD

09.05.2025

Present: Ms. Deepika Mittal, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).
Sh. Harsh Sharma and Ms. Mana Singh (VC), Id proxy
counsels for defendant.

In this matter, defendant was directed to furnish the particulars of official liquidator. Id proxy counsel for defendant has furnished on record the address of official liquidator, however, name of official liquidator is not mentioned in the same. Id counsel submits that he will furnish the name also before the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to official liquidator for next date of hearing.

Put up on **21.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/09.05.2025