

Civ DJ 12926/16

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SUPREME ALLOYS LTD

27.03.2026

Present: Ms. Komal Shukla, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Harsh Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant (VC).

In terms of directions of the Court, particulars of Official Liquidator is filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record. Ld. main counsel for plaintiff is not available today. He is directed to go through the same and make further submission on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **29.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/27.03.2026